



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4743
District: District 4 **Counties:** PALM BEACH **Fed Aid No:** D425061B
Contract Time: 247 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44755115201
Contract Desc: SR 805 (US 1/N DIXIE HWY) FROM N OF LUCERNE AVE TO WPB CANAL 44755315201 (*)

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SICE INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,487,602.85	100.00%
2	AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,574,999.50	103.51%
3	AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,769,699.00	111.34%
4	ARC ELECTRIC INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,777,777.77	111.66%
5	WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,871,379.21	115.43%
6	HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,881,116.00	115.82%
7	SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,998,905.80	120.55%
8	FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,025,661.62	121.63%
9	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,333,481.12	134.00%
10	FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,654,228.19	146.90%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 25

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025**Call Order:** 013**Contract:** T4743**District:** District 4**Counties:** PALM BEACH**Fed Aid No:** D425061B**Contract Time:** 247 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44755115201**Contract Descr:** SR 805 (US 1/N DIXIE HWY) FROM N OF LUCERNE AVE TO WPB CANAL

44755315201 (*)

The Improvements under this Contract consist of , but are not limited to, MOT (traffic officer, standard, pedestrian LCD, Arrow Board, PCMS, barricade, radar speed), protections (sediment, inlet), concrete (removal, sidewalk, driveways, curb, curb and gutter), pavement markings (detectable), signing (single-column), pull/splice box, conduit, fiber optic locator, lighting (conductors, luminaire, pole complete, pole complete remove, cable distribution), and electrical (power service, service wire, load center rework), along State Road 805 (US-1/North Dixie Highway) from WB State Road 802 (Lucerne Avenue) to Canal C-51 for 1.915 miles in Lake Worth Beach, and along State Road 9 (I-95) from 12th Avenue S to 10th Avenue N for 1.658 miles in Lake Worth Beach, Palm Beach County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44755115201		(1.000) LS	25,102.72000	25,102.72	94,856.00000	94,856.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
0010 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44755315201		(1.000) LS	223,609.61000	223,609.61	95,000.00000	95,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0015 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755115201		(69.000) DA (LS)	48,634.81000	48,634.81	51,679.00000	51,679.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0020 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755315201		(247.000) DA (LS)	146,421.50000	146,421.50	51,679.00000	51,679.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00
0025 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		102.000 HR	102.39000	10,443.78	206.00000	21,012.00	80.00000	8,160.00
0030 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		11,596.000 ED	0.25000	2,899.00	2.00000	23,192.00	0.50000	5,798.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0035	0102 74 1		27,454.000	0.10000	2,745.40	0.50000	13,727.00	0.75000	20,590.50
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD									
0040	0102 74 8		2,631.000	0.17000	447.27	4.50000	11,839.50	0.30000	789.30
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)									
0045	0102 76		716.000	4.55000	3,257.80	19.00000	13,604.00	10.00000	7,160.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL									
0050	0102 99		854.000	10.24000	8,744.96	22.00000	18,788.00	15.00000	12,810.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY									
0055	0102115		210.000	0.27000	56.70	50.00000	10,500.00	2.00000	420.00
TYPE III BARRICADE									
0060	0102150 1		108.000	5.69000	614.52	101.00000	10,908.00	15.00000	1,620.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN									
0065	0102150 2		108.000	6.83000	737.64	101.00000	10,908.00	15.00000	1,620.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT									
0070	0104 10 3		73.000	3.41000	248.93	147.00000	10,731.00	15.00000	1,095.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER									



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0075 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		193.000 EA	113.77000	21,957.61	247.00000	47,671.00	150.00000	28,950.00
0080 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		153.000 AC	40.96000	6,266.88	84.00000	12,852.00	35.00000	5,355.00
0085 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		1,066.000 SY	56.88000	60,634.08	98.00000	104,468.00	45.00000	47,970.00
0090 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		131.000 LF	73.95000	9,687.45	137.00000	17,947.00	60.00000	7,860.00
0095 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		965.000 SY	136.52000	131,741.80	166.00000	160,190.00	100.00000	96,500.00
0100 0522 2 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		72.000 SY	159.27000	11,467.44	326.00000	23,472.00	120.00000	8,640.00
0105 0527 2 DETECTABLE WARNINGS		51.000 SF	113.77000	5,802.27	244.00000	12,444.00	60.00000	3,060.00
0110 0999 16 PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44755315201		(1.000) LS	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
0115 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755115201		(1.000) LS	5,665.00000	5,665.00	5,665.00000	5,665.00	5,665.00000	5,665.00

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0120	0999 25		(1.000)	44,335.00000	44,335.00	44,335.00000	44,335.00	44,335.00000	44,335.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$777,522.17		\$873,467.50		\$754,397.80	
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0125	0700 1111		2.000	739.48000	1,478.96	5,572.00000	11,144.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF			EA						
0130	0700 1600		2.000	56.88000	113.76	5,202.00000	10,404.00	500.00000	1,000.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE			EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,592.72		\$21,548.00		\$5,000.00	
SECTION: 0003			Lighting						
0135	0630 2 12		19,014.000	28.44000	540,758.16	23.00000	437,322.00	32.00000	608,448.00
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE			LF						
0140	0635 2 11		78.000	568.83000	44,368.74	1,012.00000	78,936.00	1,800.00000	140,400.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE			EA						
0145	0715 1 12		64,173.000	1.56000	100,109.88	2.00000	128,346.00	3.00000	192,519.00
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6			LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting									
0150	0715 1 60		60,162.000	0.27000	16,243.74	0.50000	30,081.00	0.15000	9,024.30
LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS			LF						
0155	0715 7 21		3.000	2,574.52000	7,723.56	4,125.00000	12,375.00	4,700.00000	14,100.00
LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE			EA						
0160	0715 11211		153.000	942.03000	144,130.59	1,467.00000	224,451.00	1,250.00000	191,250.00
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD			EA						
0165	0715 61111		7.000	6,709.78000	46,968.46	6,905.00000	48,335.00	7,500.00000	52,500.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0170	0715 61311		59.000	10,491.77000	619,014.43	8,455.00000	498,845.00	8,500.00000	501,500.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0175	0715 69000		122.000	769.06000	93,825.32	901.00000	109,922.00	1,500.00000	183,000.00
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION			EA						
0180	0715500 1		66.000	619.09000	40,859.94	699.00000	46,134.00	750.00000	49,500.00
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SICE INC		(2) AMERICAN LIGHTING AND SIGNALIZATION, LLC.		(3) AUM CONSTRUCTION INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Lighting

0003 Lighting Section Totals:	\$1,654,002.82	\$1,614,747.00	\$1,942,241.30
-------------------------------	----------------	----------------	----------------

SECTION: 0004 Signalization

0185	0633 6	247.000	163.82000	40,463.54	62.00000	15,314.00	150.00000	37,050.00
FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		DA						
0190	0635 2 14	7.000	824.80000	5,773.60	2,630.00000	18,410.00	2,000.00000	14,000.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		EA						
0004 Signalization Section Totals:			\$46,237.14		\$33,724.00		\$51,050.00	

SECTION: 0005 Intelligent Transportation System

0195	0635 2 14	6.000	824.80000	4,948.80	2,875.00000	17,250.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		EA						
0200	0635 2 15	1.000	3,299.20000	3,299.20	14,263.00000	14,263.00	5,009.90000	5,009.90
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 48" COVER SIZE		EA						
0005 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$8,248.00		\$31,513.00		\$17,009.90	

Contract Grand Totals:

\$2,487,602.85

\$2,574,999.50

2,769,699.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	84,900.00000	84,900.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44755115201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	84,900.00000	84,900.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	95,000.00000	95,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44755315201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(69.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00	21,717.08000	21,717.08
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755115201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 1		(247.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755315201			DA (LS)						
0025	0102 14		102.000	85.00000	8,670.00	89.00000	9,078.00	90.00000	9,180.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0030	0102 60		11,596.000	0.35000	4,058.60	0.23000	2,667.08	0.23000	2,667.08
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 74 1		27,454.000	0.20000	5,490.80	0.12000	3,294.48	0.13000	3,569.02
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0040	0102 74 8		2,631.000	1.00000	2,631.00	0.05000	131.55	0.12000	315.72
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102 76		716.000	10.00000	7,160.00	6.00000	4,296.00	5.75000	4,117.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0050	0102 99		854.000	20.00000	17,080.00	12.00000	10,248.00	11.30000	9,650.20
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0102115		210.000	1.00000	210.00	0.30000	63.00	0.75000	157.50
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0060	0102150 1		108.000	15.00000	1,620.00	6.00000	648.00	9.20000	993.60
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0065	0102150 2		108.000	15.00000	1,620.00	6.00000	648.00	9.20000	993.60
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0070	0104 10 3		73.000	20.00000	1,460.00	6.00000	438.00	10.00000	730.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 18		193.000	80.00000	15,440.00	155.00000	29,915.00	100.00000	19,300.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		153.000	80.00000	12,240.00	10.00000	1,530.00	30.00000	4,590.00
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0110 4 10		1,066.000	60.00000	63,960.00	45.00000	47,970.00	49.20000	52,447.20
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0520 1 10		131.000	100.00000	13,100.00	110.00000	14,410.00	73.60000	9,641.60
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0095	0522 1		965.000	90.00000	86,850.00	61.00000	58,865.00	127.00000	122,555.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0100	0522 2		72.000	150.00000	10,800.00	71.00000	5,112.00	156.00000	11,232.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0105	0527 2		51.000	50.00000	2,550.00	44.00000	2,244.00	55.20000	2,815.20
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0110	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0115	0999 25		(1.000)	5,665.00000	5,665.00	5,665.00000	5,665.00	5,665.00000	5,665.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755115201			LS						
0120	0999 25		(1.000)	44,335.00000	44,335.00	44,335.00000	44,335.00	44,335.00000	44,335.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$580,740.40		\$655,558.11		\$552,671.80	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0125 0700 1111		2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	900.00000	1,800.00	731.00000	1,462.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA						
0130 0700 1600		2.000	100.00000	200.00	300.00000	600.00	230.00000	460.00
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE		EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:			\$1,200.00		\$2,400.00		\$1,922.00	

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0135 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		19,014.000 LF	30.00000	570,420.00	31.47000	598,370.58	30.00000	570,420.00
0140 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		78.000 EA	1,500.00000	117,000.00	1,499.87000	116,989.86	2,000.00000	156,000.00
0145 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		64,173.000 LF	5.00000	320,865.00	3.34000	214,337.82	2.00000	128,346.00
0150 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		60,162.000 LF	0.25000	15,040.50	0.32000	19,251.84	0.10000	6,016.20
0155 0715 7 21 LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		3.000 EA	6,000.00000	18,000.00	4,970.00000	14,910.00	3,000.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Lighting									
0160	0715 11211		153.000	1,250.00000	191,250.00	1,585.00000	242,505.00	1,700.00000	260,100.00
	LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD		EA						
0165	0715 61111		7.000	10,000.00000	70,000.00	8,990.00000	62,930.00	13,000.00000	91,000.00
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0170	0715 61311		59.000	11,500.00000	678,500.00	11,723.00000	691,657.00	14,200.00000	837,800.00
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH		EA						
0175	0715 69000		122.000	800.00000	97,600.00	920.00000	112,240.00	1,000.00000	122,000.00
	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION		EA						
0180	0715500 1		66.000	650.00000	42,900.00	1,096.00000	72,336.00	990.00000	65,340.00
	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL		EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$2,121,575.50		\$2,145,528.10		\$2,246,022.20	

SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0185 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		247.000 DA	175.00000	43,225.00	167.00000	41,249.00	200.00000	49,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ARC ELECTRIC INC		(5) WEEKLEY ASPHALT PAVING, INC.		(6) HORSEPOWER ELECTRIC, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0190 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		7.000 EA	2,000.00000	14,000.00	1,750.00000	12,250.00	2,200.00000	15,400.00
0004 Signalization Section Totals:			\$57,225.00		\$53,499.00		\$64,800.00	
SECTION: 0005 Intelligent Transportation System								
0195 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	2,000.00000	12,000.00	1,749.00000	10,494.00	2,200.00000	13,200.00
0200 0635 2 15 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 48" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	5,036.87000	5,036.87	3,900.00000	3,900.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0005 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$17,036.87		\$14,394.00		\$15,700.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,777,777.77		\$2,871,379.21		2,881,116.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(8) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(9) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001			Roadway						
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	58,550.66000	58,550.66	165,677.21000	165,677.21	204,463.52000	204,463.52
MOBILIZATION 44755115201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	58,550.66000	58,550.66	160,155.61000	160,155.61	100,000.00000	100,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44755315201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(69.000)	45,628.31000	45,628.31	152,779.55000	152,779.55	99,673.20000	99,673.20
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755115201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 1		(247.000)	45,628.31000	45,628.31	152,779.55000	152,779.55	179,052.87000	179,052.87
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755315201			DA (LS)						
0025	0102 14		102.000	113.66000	11,593.32	92.31000	9,415.62	125.53000	12,804.06
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0030	0102 60		11,596.000	0.27000	3,130.92	0.22000	2,551.12	0.32000	3,710.72
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 74 1		27,454.000	0.15000	4,118.10	0.09000	2,470.86	0.17000	4,667.18
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0040	0102 74 8		2,631.000	0.14000	368.34	0.15000	394.65	0.07000	184.17
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(8) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(9) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0045	0102 76		716.000	6.69000	4,790.04	4.06000	2,906.96	8.37000	5,992.92
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0050	0102 99		854.000	13.11000	11,195.94	9.14000	7,805.56	16.74000	14,295.96
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0102115		210.000	0.87000	182.70	0.24000	50.40	0.42000	88.20
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0060	0102150 1		108.000	10.70000	1,155.60	5.08000	548.64	8.37000	903.96
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0065	0102150 2		108.000	10.70000	1,155.60	5.08000	548.64	8.37000	903.96
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0070	0104 10 3		73.000	2.09000	152.57	5.07000	370.11	4.43000	323.39
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 18		193.000	172.49000	33,290.57	120.45000	23,246.85	253.78000	48,979.54
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		153.000	52.15000	7,978.95	4.74000	725.22	96.72000	14,798.16
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0110 4 10		1,066.000	57.17000	60,943.22	48.96000	52,191.36	191.05000	203,659.30
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(8) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(9) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0520 1 10		131.000	85.58000	11,210.98	66.30000	8,685.30	72.39000	9,483.09
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0095	0522 1		965.000	147.09000	141,941.85	77.89000	75,163.85	113.20000	109,238.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0100	0522 2		72.000	180.51000	12,996.72	104.69000	7,537.68	150.58000	10,841.76
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0105	0527 2		51.000	64.19000	3,273.69	36.08000	1,840.08	63.46000	3,236.46
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0110	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0115	0999 25		(1.000)	5,665.00000	5,665.00	5,665.00000	5,665.00	5,665.00000	5,665.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755115201			LS						
0120	0999 25		(1.000)	44,335.00000	44,335.00	44,335.00000	44,335.00	44,335.00000	44,335.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$573,837.05		\$883,844.82		\$1,083,300.42	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(8) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(9) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
					Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing										
0125	0700	1111		2.000	1,131.13000	2,262.26	502.43000	1,004.86	873.44000	1,746.88
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF				EA						
0130	0700	1600		2.000	140.40000	280.80	177.63000	355.26	88.43000	176.86
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE				EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:					\$2,543.06		\$1,360.12		\$1,923.74	

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0135 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		19,014.000 LF	27.52000	523,265.28	25.27000	480,483.78	29.67000	564,145.38
0140 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		78.000 EA	1,771.33000	138,163.74	1,545.34000	120,536.52	1,175.28000	91,671.84
0145 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		64,173.000 LF	4.89000	313,805.97	3.65000	234,231.45	2.56000	164,282.88
0150 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		60,162.000 LF	1.31000	78,812.22	0.20000	12,032.40	1.02000	61,365.24
0155 0715 7 21 LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		3.000 EA	4,920.51000	14,761.53	2,897.11000	8,691.33	4,614.48000	13,843.44



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(8) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(9) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0003			Lighting						
0160	0715 11211		153.000	1,428.69000	218,589.57	1,569.09000	240,070.77	1,342.12000	205,344.36
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD			EA						
0165	0715 61111		7.000	11,249.50000	78,746.50	7,206.60000	50,446.20	9,591.35000	67,139.45
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0170	0715 61311		59.000	13,367.63000	788,690.17	12,301.70000	725,800.30	14,617.94000	862,458.46
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0175	0715 69000		122.000	1,123.16000	137,025.52	803.68000	98,048.96	478.59000	58,387.98
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION			EA						
0180	0715500 1		66.000	972.00000	64,152.00	827.83000	54,636.78	928.63000	61,289.58
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$2,356,012.50		\$2,024,978.49		\$2,149,928.61	

SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0185 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		247.000 DA	130.37000	32,201.39	317.29000	78,370.63	259.06000	63,987.82



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) SIGNAL TECHNOLOGY AND INSTALLATION CORP.		(8) FLORIDA ENGINEERING & DEVELOPMENT CORP		(9) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization									
0190	0635 2 14		7.000	2,290.85000	16,035.95	2,281.21000	15,968.47	2,352.02000	16,464.14
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE			EA						
0004 Signalization Section Totals:				\$48,237.34		\$94,339.10		\$80,451.96	
SECTION: 0005 Intelligent Transportation System									
0195	0635 2 14		6.000	2,290.85000	13,745.10	2,281.21000	13,687.26	2,352.02000	14,112.12
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE			EA						
0200	0635 2 15		1.000	4,530.75000	4,530.75	7,451.83000	7,451.83	3,764.27000	3,764.27
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 48" COVER SIZE			EA						
0005 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:				\$18,275.85		\$21,139.09		\$17,876.39	
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,998,905.80		\$3,025,661.62		3,333,481.12	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0005	0101 1		(1.000)	80,945.00000	80,945.00				
MOBILIZATION 44755115201			LS						
0010	0101 1		(1.000)	250,326.00000	250,326.00				
MOBILIZATION 44755315201			LS						
0015	0102 1		(69.000)	86,210.00000	86,210.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755115201			DA (LS)						
0020	0102 1		(247.000)	504,060.00000	504,060.00				
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44755315201			DA (LS)						
0025	0102 14		102.000	115.00000	11,730.00				
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						
0030	0102 60		11,596.000	0.30000	3,478.80				
WORK ZONE SIGN			ED						
0035	0102 74 1		27,454.000	0.15000	4,118.10				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD			ED						
0040	0102 74 8		2,631.000	0.20000	526.20				
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- PEDESTRIAN LCD (LONGITUDINAL CHANNELIZING DEVICE)			FD						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0001		Roadway							
0045	0102 76		716.000	5.50000	3,938.00				
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL			ED						
0050	0102 99		854.000	12.30000	10,504.20				
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY			ED						
0055	0102115		210.000	0.35000	73.50				
TYPE III BARRICADE			ED						
0060	0102150 1		108.000	6.86000	740.88				
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN			ED						
0065	0102150 2		108.000	6.86000	740.88				
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT			ED						
0070	0104 10 3		73.000	34.75000	2,536.75				
SEDIMENT BARRIER			LF						
0075	0104 18		193.000	355.00000	68,515.00				
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM			EA						
0080	0107 1		153.000	155.00000	23,715.00				
LITTER REMOVAL			AC						
0085	0110 4 10		1,066.000	130.00000	138,580.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE			SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway									
0090	0520 1 10		131.000	104.00000	13,624.00				
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F			LF						
0095	0522 1		965.000	199.00000	192,035.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK			SY						
0100	0522 2		72.000	180.00000	12,960.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK			SY						
0105	0527 2		51.000	195.00000	9,945.00				
DETECTABLE WARNINGS			SF						
0110	0999 16		(1.000)	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
PARTNERING, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0115	0999 25		(1.000)	5,665.00000	5,665.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755115201			LS						
0120	0999 25		(1.000)	44,335.00000	44,335.00				
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44755315201			LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,475,302.31					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity	(10) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0125	0700 1111		2.000	950.00000	1,900.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF			EA						
0130	0700 1600		2.000	400.00000	800.00				
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, REMOVE			EA						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$2,700.00					

SECTION: 0003 Lighting								
0135 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		19,014.000 LF	22.75000	432,568.50				
0140 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		78.000 EA	1,650.00000	128,700.00				
0145 0715 1 12 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6		64,173.000 LF	2.66000	170,700.18				
0150 0715 1 60 LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, REMOVE & DISPOSE, CONTRACTOR OWNS		60,162.000 LF	0.60000	36,097.20				
0155 0715 7 21 LOAD CENTER, REWORK, SECONDARY VOLTAGE		3.000 EA	1,140.00000	3,420.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003			Lighting						
0160	0715 11211		153.000	1,170.00000	179,010.00				
LUMINAIRE, F&I- REPLACE EXISTING LUMINAIRE ON EXISTING POLE/ARM, ROADWAY, COBRA HEAD			EA						
0165	0715 61111		7.000	8,150.00000	57,050.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0170	0715 61311		59.000	14,295.00000	843,405.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STANDARD POLE STANDARD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 8' ARM LENGTH			EA						
0175	0715 69000		122.000	1,450.00000	176,900.00				
LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, REMOVE POLE AND FOUNDATION			EA						
0180	0715500 1		66.000	920.00000	60,720.00				
POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL			EA						
0003 Lighting Section Totals:				\$2,088,570.88					

SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0185 0633 6 FIBER OPTIC CABLE LOCATOR		247.000 DA	265.00000	65,455.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025

Call Order: 013

Contract: T4743

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) FERREIRA CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004 Signalization								
0190 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		7.000 EA	1,220.00000	8,540.00				
0004 Signalization Section Totals:			\$73,995.00					
SECTION: 0005 Intelligent Transportation System								
0195 0635 2 14 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 17" X 30" COVER SIZE		6.000 EA	1,835.00000	11,010.00				
0200 0635 2 15 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 48" COVER SIZE		1.000 EA	2,650.00000	2,650.00				
0005 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$13,660.00					
Contract Grand Totals:								
			\$3,654,228.19					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT251029 October 29, 2025 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T4743

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

A Mirza Reyazadeh

11/13/2025

Manager, Contracts Administration Office